

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid for project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION XII - SOCCSSARGEN
PROVINCE: SOUTH COTABATO
CITY/MUNIC: CITY OF KORONADAL (Capital)

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 2

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	INF ITB 23-009	Upgrading of Tampakan-Maltana-Cebuano Road (Phase II), Tampakan, South Cotabato	14,998,711.09	Tampakan, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA Tupi, South Cotabato	14,989,452.25	13/04/2023	110 CD
2	INF ITB 23-010	Construction of Multipurpose Building Brgy. Lunen, Tupi, South Cotabato	3,998,769.17	Tupi, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR Tupi, South Cotabato	3,993,765.90	13/04/2023	120 CD
3	INF ITB 23-011	Construction of Multipurpose Building Brgy. Rubber, Polomolok, South Cotabato	3,997,295.26	Polomolok, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR Tupi, South Cotabato	3,992,300.85	13/04/2023	120 CD
4	INF ITB 23-012	Construction of Two-Storey Multipurpose Building Brgy. Malugong, T'boli, South Cotabato	3,818,171.98	T'boli, South Cotabato	JCJD PREMIER BUILDERS CORPORATION	JOEY GLEGORICH DE JOYA Talisay City	3,814,117.79	13/04/2023	120 CD
5	INF ITB 23-013	Construction of School Building at Claudio-Delos Reyes Elementary School, Brgy. Kipalbig, Tampakan South Cotabato	2,497,135.10	Tampakan, South Cotabato	THE TRENDSETTER CONSTRUCTION	GLADIES D. TAN General Santos City	2,495,741.54	13/04/2023	120 CD
6	INF ITB 23-014	Construction of Building at Tantangan Central	2,497,135.10	Tantangan, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	2,495,135.35	13/04/2023	120 CD

		Elementary School, Brgy. Poblacion, Tantangan				Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village			
		South Cotabato				Matina Aplaya, Davao City			
7	INF ITB 23-015	Construction of School Building at Colongulo Elementary School, Brgy. Colongulo, Surallah, South Cotabato	2,496,549.03	Surallah, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR	2,491,497.96	20/04/2023	120 CD
						Tupi, South Cotabato			
8	INF ITB 23-016	Electrification at Sitio Upper Talahik Barangay Talahik, Surallah, South Cotabato	2,158,790.56	Surallah, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR	2,153,780.32	20/04/2023	90 CD
						Tupi, South Cotabato			
9	INF ITB 23-017	Construction of Multi-purpose Building Brgy. Tasiman, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	3,998,380.68	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	3,996,379.90	20/04/2023	120 CD
						Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village			
						Matina Aplaya, Davao City			
10	INF ITB 23-018	Construction of School Building at Carlos L. Llasos Sr. Elementary School, Brgy. Derilon, Banga, South Cot.	2,499,577.43	Banga, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO	2,494,158.44	20/04/2023	120 CD
						Polomolok, South Cotabato			
11	INF ITB 23-019	Construction of School Building at Bentung Elementary School Annex 2, Brgy. Lapu, Polomolok South Cotabato	2,496,741.42	Polomolok, South Cotabato	CONSTRUCTION SERV	ZENAILYN G. TUGADE	2,491,103.48	20/04/2023	120 CD
						Surallah, South Cotabato			
12	INF ITB 23-020	Construction of School Building at Lapuz Elementary School, Brgy. Lapuz, Norala, South Cotabato	2,494,388.13	Norala, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE	2,492,590.06	20/04/2023	120 CD
						Tupi, South Cotabato			

13	INF ITB 23-021	Construction of School Building at Sto. Niño Central	2,494,388.13	Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	2,492,388.35	20/04/2023	120 CD
		Elementary School, Brgy. Poblacion, Sto. Niño				Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village			
		South Cotabato				Matina Aplaya, Davao City			
14	INF ITB 23-022	Construction of Water System at Sitio Batotitik,	8,998,225.41	T'boli, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO	8,990,138.23	27/04/2023	169 CD
		Sitio Lusok and Sitio Lubia, Brgy. Basag, T'boli				Polomolok, South Cotabato			
		South Cotabato							
15	INF ITB 23-023	Construction of Multipurpose Building	3,998,130.86	Norala, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR	3,993,086.74	27/04/2023	120 CD
		Brgy. Liberty, Norala, South Cotabato				Tupi, South Cotabato			
16	INF ITB 23-024	Construction of 2-Storey Multipurpose Building	3,799,533.53	Tupi, South Cotabato	THREE G BUILDERS	GEORGE R. CHONG JR.	3,794,483.88	27/04/2023	120 CD
		Brgy. Miasong, Tupi, South Cotabato				Block 1, Lot 9, Osita Subd.,			
						Zone II, Koronadal City, So. Cot.			
17	INF ITB 23-027	Provision of Pre and Post Harvest Facilities (PPHF)	860,392.25	T'boli, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO	855,191.71	27/04/2023	60 CD
		of the Province (Construction of Multi-Purpose				Polomolok, South Cotabato			
		Drying Pavement), BLGU-Basag, Sitio Datal Barak,							
		Barangay Basag, T'boli, South Cotabato							
18	INF ITB 22-139-A	Establishment of Provincial Banana Tissue	1,983,914.12	Banga, South Cotabato	BULLDOG ENGINEERING	WILFREDO A. SARMIENTO	1,981,784.41	04/05/2023	120 CD
		Culture Laboratory Sitio Pedregosa, Barangay Reyes				Tantangan, South Cotabato			
		Banga, South Cotabato							

19	INF ITB 23-029	Construction of Abutment "B" Protection at Manumboy Bridge (Along Tubi-ala - Lambontong Lamian Road), Surallah, South Cotabato	2,399,930.74	Surallah, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO Polomolok, South Cotabato	2,392,126.21	04/05/2023	60 CD
20	INF ITB 23-030	Installation of Solar Street Lighting at Marbel-Tupi Makar Road (Along Boundary of Brgy. Poblacion and Brgy. Crossing Rubber, Tupi, South Cotabato	999,514.86	Tupi, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE Tupi, South Cotabato	998,503.65	04/05/2023	30 CD
21	INF ITB 23-031	Construction of Lined Canal at Brgy. San Isidro Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	997,846.98	Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSENN HENRY T. CORBETA Tupi, South Cotabato	996,773.35	04/05/2023	45 CD
22	INF ITB 23-032	Provision of Pre and Post Harvest Facilities (PPHF) of the Province (Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement), Capuriku Irrigators Association, INC Sitio Kalubihan, Brgy. Kusan, Banga, South Cotabato	877,811.22	Banga, South Cotabato	VYS CONSTRUCTION	VICTOR JOHN Y. SY Koronadal City, South Cotabato	875,778.31	04/05/2023	60 CD
23	INF ITB 23-025-A	Construction of Three (3) Additional Guard Post SCRDC, Brgy. GPS, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato	999,924.67	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA Tupi, South Cotabato	995,865.40	11/05/2023	75 CD
24	INF ITB 23-026-A	Provision of Pre and Post Harvest Facilities (PPHF)	869,772.20	Banga, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSENN HENRY T. CORBETA	867,332.03	11/05/2023	60 CD

		of the Province (Construction of Multi-Purpose				Tupi, South Cotabato			
		Drying Pavement), Brgy. Reyes Farmers and Fisherfolks							
		Association - Prk. Paraiso, Brgy. Reyes, Banga							
		South Cotabato							
25	INF ITB 23-028-A	Provision of Pre and Post Harvest Facilities (PPHF)	730,563.60	Koronadal, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B> LASALA	725,939.77	11/05/2023	60 CD
		of the Province (Construction of Multi-Purpose				Tupi, South Cotabato			
		Drying Pavement), BLGU-Assumption, Sitio Ulo-Clofe							
		Brgy. Assumption Koronadal City, South Cotabato							
26	INF ITB 23-033	Expansion of Provincial Road from Junction	14,998,603.36	Tupi, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA	14,981,988.34	11/05/2023	115 CD
		National Highway to Polonuling Proper with Canal				Tupi, South Cotabato			
		Tupi, South Cotabato							
27	INF ITB 23-034	Construction of Slope Protection Along	9,998,869.76	Surallah, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE	9,995,150.90	11/05/2023	125 CD
		Modon-Kiantay Boundary Road (Sitio Blongon				Tupi, South Cotabato			
		Sepaka Portion), Surallah, South Cotabato							
28	INF ITB 23-035	Construction of Early Childhood Care and Development	1,699,492.13	Tampakan, South Cotabato	JMND CONSTRUCTION	Annabelle N. Fangue	1,697,212.74	11/05/2023	90 CD
		Center Proper, Brgy. San Isidro, Tampakan			AND SUPPLY	T'boli, South Cotabato			
		South Cotabato							

35	INF ITB 23-042	Construction of Senior Citizen Building at Brgy. San Vicente, Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	1,799,541.73	Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSENN HENRY T. CORBETA	1,796,378.09	25/05/2023	90 CD
						Tupi, South Cotabato			
36	INF ITB 23-043	Construction of IPHO Public Health Services Building, Brgy. Paraiso, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato	39,993,430.37	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	BRE CONSTRUCTION/R ELLER	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA	39,970,382.39	25/05/2023	210 CD
					CONSTRUCTION - JV	Tupi, South Cotabato			
37	INF ITB 23-044	Construction of Concrete Bridge along Banga-Lamba Derilon-Lampari Provincial Road, Banga, South Cotabato	24,998,362.14	Banga, South Cotabato	RECO CONSTRUCTIO AND SUPPLY	RICARDO GREGORIO T. SANTOS	24,975,968.38	01/06/2023	210 CD
						Cotabato City			
38	INF ITB 23-045	Road Opening of San Miguel-Tantangan Road, Norala South Cotabato	3,998,839.40	Norala, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO	3,990,732.77	01/06/2023	65 CD
						Polomolok, South Cotabato			
39	INF ITB 23-046	Construction of School Building at Miasong Elementary School - J.L Tamayo Extension Brgy. Miasong, Tupi, South Cotabato	2,499,464.57	Tupi, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE	2,495,777.69	01/06/2023	120 CD
						Tupi, South Cotabato			
40	INF ITB 23-047	Construction of Slope Protection at Simbo-Prk. 4 Brgy. Datal Bob, T'boli, South Cotabato	2,998,573.00	T'boli, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	2,993,573.00	01/06/2023	97 CD
						Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village			
						Matina Aplaya, Davao City			

41	INF ITB 23-048	Construction of Water System at Purok Paglaum, Brgy. Maibo, Tuntungan, South Cotabato	2,996,147.95	Tuntungan, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	2,991,147.95	01/06/2023	100 CD
						Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village			
						Matina Aplaya, Davao City			
42	INF ITB 23-049	Construction of Lined Canal and Slope Protection along New Iloilo-Libas Road, Brgy. New Ilo,ilo, Tuntungan, South Cotabato	1,999,999.75	Tuntungan, South Cotabato	THE TRENDSETTER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORAT	GLADIES D. TAN	1,997,908.32	01/06/2023	100 CD
						General Santos City			
43	INF ITB 23-050	Upgrading of Road at Brgy. Klubi, Lake Sebu South Cotabato	4,998,927.89	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSENN HENRY T. CORBETA	4,996,506.29	08/06/2023	90 CD
						Tupi, South Cotabato			
44	INF ITB 23-051	Spring Water Development at Purok Upper Acub, Koronadal City	3,998,647.43	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	MARBEL DYNAMIC BUILDERS	LEOPOLDO L. CHOMI	3,981,960.00	08/06/2023	120 CD
						Koronadal City, South Cotabato			
45	INF ITB 23-052	Completion of Water System at Brgy. Lampitak, Tampak, South Cotabato	2,199,413.42	Tampak, South Cotabato	BULLDOG ENGINEERING	WILFREDO A. SARMIENTO	2,193,996.96	08/06/2023	90 CD
						Tuntungan, South Cotabato			
46	INF ITB 23-054	Provision of Pre and Post Harvest Facilities (PPHF) of the Province: Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement(MPDP) BLGU-Basag, Sitio Tambag, Basag T'boli, South Cotabato	847,169.25	T'boli, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	843,229.42	08/06/2023	60 CD
						Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village			
						Matina Aplaya, Davao City			

47	INF ITB 23-055	Upgrading of Junction National Highway Liwanay Kusan Road, Banga, Sourh Cotabato	14,998,773.36	Banga, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE Tupi, South Cotabato	14,994,293.99	22/06/2023	115 CD
48	INF ITB 23-056	Upgrading of Jct. Nhwy. Maibo-Libas-New Iloilo Road Tantangan (Phase II), Tantangan, South Cotabato	12,498,352.47	Tantangan, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSENN HENRY T. CORBETA Tupi, South Cotabato	12,493,102.78	22/06/2023	105 CD
49	INF ITB 23-057	Construction of Water System at Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Tampakan, South Cotabato	3,998,287.63	Tampakan, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSENN HENRY T. CORBETA Tupi, South Cotabato	3,992,432.15	22/06/2023	90 CD
50	INF ITB 23-058	Construction of Early Childhood Care and Development Center, Purok Paglaum Fernandez Subdivision Barangay Cannery Site, Polomolok South Cotabato	1,698,511.81	Polomolok, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR Tupi, South Cotabato	1,693,450.59	22/06/2023	90 CD
51	INF ITB 23-059	Provision of Pre and Post Harvest Facilities (PPHF) of the Province: Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement (MPDP), LADIFA Agriculture Cooperative Sitio Lamalama Brgy. Little Baguio, Surallah, South Cotabato	946,570.19	Surallah, South Cotabato	MH SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	MARIA ISABELITA ILUMINADA S. HOLLITE Tupi, South Cotabato	945,562.06	22/06/2023	60 CD
52	INF ITB 23-060	Provision of Pre and Post Harvest Facilities (PPHF) of the Province: Construction of Multi-Purpose	919,729.77	Surallah, South Cotabato	MH SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	MARIA ISABELITA ILUMINADA S. HOLLITE Tupi, South Cotabato	918,616.56	22/06/2023	60 CD

		Drying Pavement (MPDP), BLGU-Upper Sepaka, Sitio Datal							
		Banate, Brgy. Upper Sepaka, Surallah, South Cotabato							
53	INF ITB 23-061	Construction of Water System at Sitio Abdul	3,298,975.85	Tupi, South Cotabato	BULLDOG ENGINEERING	WILFREDO A. SARMIENTO	3,293,627.56	22/06/2023	95 CD
		Brgy. Palian, Tupi, South Cotabato				Tantangang, South Cotabato			
54	INF ITB 23-053-A	Provision of Pre and Post Harvest Facilities (PPHF)	882,291.50	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	SOUTHCASE CONSTRUCTION	JUSTINE JOSEPH Y. SIMBULAN	878,357.14	29/06/2023	60 CD
		of the Province: Construction of Multi- Purpose Drying				Koronadal City, South Cotabato			
		Pavement (MPDP) BLGU- Lamfugon, Sitio Kolonbong							
55	INF ITB 23-062	Installation of Solar Streetlighting Program,	999,114.61	Tupi, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE	992,121.94	29/06/2023	45 CD
		RST Village, Brgy. Tubeng, Tupi, South Cotabato				Tupi, South Cotabato			
56	INF ITB 23-063	Provision of Pre and Post Harvest Facilities (PPHF)	903,687.14	Norala, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	900,184.65	29/06/2023	60 CD
		of the Province: Construction of Multi- Purpose				Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village			
		Drying Pavement (MPDP), BLGU-Dumaguil, Prk. Libertad				Matina Aplaya, Davao City			
		Brgy. Dumaguil, Norala, South Cotabato							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD)JOHN B. MAGBANUA/SUPERVISING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
BAC Secretariat Head

(SGD)ATTY. MARNITO B. COSEP/PROVINCIAL LEGAL OFFICER
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid for project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION XII - SOCCSSARGEN
PROVINCE: SOUTH COTABATO
CITY/MUNIC: CITY OF KORONADAL (Capital)

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 2

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
ITB23-0008 A	Supply & delivery of various Laboratory Supplies & reagents	2,208,000.00	Macare Medicals Inc.	MARIA VERONICA H. REYES/67 A. Luna St, Project 4, Quezon City	1,389,375.00	23/05/2023
ITB23-0031 A	Supply & delivery of 150 cases Beef Loaf, 150g & etc.	1,196,850.00	Ace Centepoint	SONNY T. LAO/corner Roxas Osmeña St., Koronadal City	1,196,844.00	25/04/2023
ITB23-0032 A	Supply & delivery of 300 cases Beef Loaf, 150g & etc.	2,999,987.40	Ace Centepoint	SONNY T. LAO/corner Roxas Osmeña St., Koronadal City	2,999,950.00	25/04/2023
ITB23-0039	Supply & delivery of various Laboratory Reagents	16,325,175.00	ADS Medical & Laboratory Supplies	GERONIMO B. HANGAD, JR.-Blk. 4 Lot 8 & 10, BMW St., Don Lorenzo Dacoville, Dumoy, Davao City	5,247,003.00	11/04/2023
			Twin-Circa Marketing	JADE N. RALLOS- Esposada Village, Brgy. Cannery Site, Polomolok, So. Cot.	5,147,012.00	
			Lifeline Diagnostics Supplies, Inc.	IZA LOURDES D. RUSIANA/#1225 Quezon Avenue, Brgy. Sta Cruz, Quezon City	1,925,200.00	

			Diagnostika Pilipinas, Inc.	MICHAEL JHORDAN TUGAS/5th Floor, SBSI Bldg. 6023 Sacred Heart Corner Kamagong Street, San Antonio Makati City	1,595,830.00	
			Diatech Laboratory Supplies Co.	MARGIE A. GULTIANO. Palma Gil Street, Davao City	1,472,750.00	
			Labmate Pharma Inc.	TRISTAN GENE ESPINA/3RD FLOOR JAFER BUILDING 118 WEST AVENUE,,QUEZON CITY	360,000.00	
			Global Diagnostics Co.	YOLANDA M. CAÑETE- Door 2, Major Bldg. Bonifacio St, Davao City	310,980.00	
			J Bullecer Marketing	MARISSA I. RETERACION/C.M Recto Street, Davao City	224,750.00	
ITB23-0042	Supply & delivery of various Medical Supplies	34,622,400.00	Argo Distributors, Inc.	RON VAN B. ANOCHE- Mabuhay Road corner Oriaga Subd., Gen. Santos City	12,216,100.00	12/04/2023
			Macrik Phils. Ventures, Inc.	ANTHONY S. YOU-2nd Floor Chirams Bldg., Quirino, Davao City	4,771,304.00	
			Octagene Systems Inc.	EDNA G. BALAORO- Door 1 & 2, Neagon Realty Bldg., Km. 7.5, Cabantian Road, Davao City	3,813,400.00	
			Octagene Systems Inc.	EDNA G. BALAORO- Door 1 & 2, Neagon Realty Bldg., Km. 7.5, Cabantian Road, Davao City	296,240.00	

			Dynamed Healthcare Incorporated	LILIBETH L. BULANG / erd Flr. Metrofocus Bldg., 42 Tomas Morato Ave., Brgy. Kristong Hari, Quezon City	3,180,000.00	
			Dynamed Healthcare Incorporated	LILIBETH L. BULANG / erd Flr. Metrofocus Bldg., 42 Tomas Morato Ave., Brgy. Kristong Hari, Quezon City	20,000.00	
			Medlysta Medical Supplies	ARIANNE DIANA GARCIA PINGOY/Judge Alba Street, Koronadal City	2,580,350.00	
			Medlysta Medical Supplies	ARIANNE DIANA GARCIA PINGOY/Judge Alba Street, Koronadal City	391,600.00	
			Medical Center Trading Corporation	MAELEEN V. TABANAG/Pioneer Street corner Shaw Boulevard, Pasig City	1,746,970.00	
			Medical Center Trading Corporation	MAELEEN V. TABANAG/Pioneer Street corner Shaw Boulevard, Pasig City	141,200.00	
			Berovan Marketing Inc.	RONNIE L. MACASO/National Hwy., ECA Bldg. Dr A9 & 10, Gen. Santos City	929,522.00	
			Berovan Marketing Inc.	RONNIE L. MACASO/National Hwy., ECA Bldg. Dr A9 & 10, Gen. Santos City	79,670.00	
			Endure Medical Inc.	ISMAEL D. CADI-Unit 17-A, Belvedere Tower, San Miguel Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City	209,038.00	

			Endure Medical Inc.	ISMAEL D. CADI-Unit 17-A, Belvedere Tower, San Miguel Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City	908,467.65	
			Biosite Medical Instruments, Inc.	GILBERT P. GELACIO/G/F 555 Manga St., Cor. Luisa St., Juna Subd., Matina Crossing, Talomo District, Davao City		
ITB23-0043	Supply & delivery of 9,830 PCS. Monobloc Chair, etc.	5,499,460.00	Rodenstock Manufacturing Corporation	ALDRICO VINCENT TANG/Valenzuela City	3,912,340.00	25/04/2023
			Ace Centerpoint	SONNY T. LAO/corner Roxas Osmeña St., Koronadal City	61,022.50	
ITB23-0044	Supply & delivery of 2,500 bxs. Food Pack & etc.	7,930,425.00	Ace Centerpoint	SONNY T. LAO/corner Roxas Osmeña St., Koronadal City	5,958,875.00	02/05/2023
ITB23-0045	Supply & delivery of 69,230 ltrs.	4,499,950.00	Agreda Shell Station	FREDESVINDA CASTILLO/Zulueta Street, Koronadal City	4,465,335.00	02/05/2023
ITB23-0046	Supply & deliveyr of various Me	6,212,790.00	Argo Distributors, Inc.	RON VAN B. ANOCHE- Mabuhay Road corner Oriaga Subd., Gen. Santos City	1,984,637.00	02/05/2023
			Zafire Distributors, Inc.	GEILY ANNE MARIE D. DONASCO/49 Examiner, Quezon City	869,000.00	
			Twin-Circa Marketing	JADE N. RALLOS- Esposada Village, Brgy. Cannery Site, Polomolok, So. Cot.	651,025.00	
			Berovan Marketing Inc.	RONNIE L. MACASO/National Hwy., ECA Bldg. Dr A9 & 10, Gen. Santos City	619,130.00	
			Centramed Phil., Co.	DIOMAN KYL G. JUMAWID/Bagsi Bldg., Dacudao Avenue, Loyola St. Davao City	245,200.00	
			Nexco Medical Enterprises	KRISTOFFERSON D. ALEJAGA/Madison County, Dicayas, Dipolog, Zamboanga Del Norte	137,000.00	

			Medical Center Trading Corporation	MAELEEN V. TABANAG/Pioneer Street corner Shaw Boulevard, Pasig City	58,300.00	
			Medlysta Medical Supplies	ARIANNE DIANA GARCIA PINGOY/Judge Alba Street, Koronadal City	54,500.00	
			Rusann Marketing Corporation	SUSAN L. DEMONTAÑO/J. Catolico Street, General Santos City	24,426.00	
ITB23-0047	Supply & delivery of 10 units Di	10,000,000.00	Argo Distributors, Inc.	RON VAN B. ANOCHE- Mabuhay Road corner Oriaga Subd., Gen. Santos City	9,999,700.00	16/05/2023
ITB23-0049 A	Supply & delivery of 3 units Video Camera Tripod & etc.	936,500.00	Nutnull IT Solutions	DIANNE MARIE F. BAGARINAO/002 Salvani St., Soriano Subd., Brgy. City Heights, Gen. Santos City	310,398.00	16/05/2023
ITB23-0050	Supply & deliveyr of 15,380.76 l	999,749.40	Agreda Shell Station	FREDESVINDA CASTILLO/Zulueta Street, Koronadal City	992,059.02	02/05/2023
ITB23-0052	Supply & delivery of 1 unit Network Switch & etc.	902,000.00	Nutnull IT Solutions	DIANNE MARIE F. BAGARINAO/002 Salvani St., Soriano Subd., Brgy. City Heights, Gen. Santos City	407,140.00	16/05/2023
ITB23-0053	Supply & delivery of 10 units Dialysis Machine, etc.	10,000,000.00	Argo Distributors, Inc.	RON VAN B. ANOCHE- Mabuhay Road corner Oriaga Subd., Gen. Santos City	9,999,700.00	30/05/2023
ITB23-0054	Supply & delivery of 2,300 bags	1,555,000.00	Marbel Dynamic Builders	LEOPOLDO L. CHOMI / Morrow Street, Koronadal City	1,549,220.00	30/05/2023
ITB23-0055	Supply & delivery of various Hospital Equipments	5,000,000.00	Centramed Phils. Co.	DIOMAN KYL G. JUMAWID/Bagsi Bldg., Dacudao Avenue, Loyola St. Davao City	3,000,000.00	31/05/2023

			Saviour Medevices, Inc.	CHRISTINE G. OCAMPO/5f bttc Centre Ortigas Avenue, Brgy. Greenhills, San Juan City	1,290,000.00	
ITB23-0056	Supply & delivery of 1,000 sets Uniform(PHILARPAT & BALL CAP)	2,500,000.00	Crismark General Merchandise	ARLYN J. PONCE/Room 105 Marylee Arcade Gorordo Avenue, Cebu City	2,489,990.00	31/05/2023
ITB23-0057	Supply & delivery of various Laboratory Reagents & Supplies	1,753,642.00	Twin-Circa Marketing	JADE N. RALLOS- Esposada Village, Brgy. Cannery Site, Polomolok, So. Cot.	1,068,334.00	07/06/2023
			Nexco Medical Enterprises	KRISTOFFERSON D. ALEJAGA/Madison County, Dicayas, Dipolog, Zamboanga Del Norte	59,850.00	
			Josmef Enterprises	CHRISTIAN JEG L. MONTECALVO/Jaro, Iloilo City	40,696.00	
			Medlysta Medical Supplies	ARIANNE DIANA GARCIA PINGOY/Judge Alba Street, Koronadal City	31,820.00	
ITB23-0059	Supply & delivery if various Construction materials & supplies	12,937,500.00	Marbel Dynamic Builders	LEOPOLDO L. CHOMI / Morrow Street, Koronadal City	12,912,500.00	20/06/2023
ITB23-0060	Supply & delivery of 9 sets Drill	1,890,000.00	Agricon Impex Co.	VIVIAN S. APROSTA/National Highway, Brgy. Liwanay, Banga, South Cotabato	1,890,000.00	21/06/2023
ITB23-0061	Supply & delivery of 3 units Ambulance Van Type	7,500,000.00	Medical Gallery Trading Co.	MARY MAGDALENE MAGBANUA/Rizal Ave., Sta Cruz, Manila	6,651,000.00	21/06/2023
ITB23-0062	Supply & delivery of various IT E	2,278,100.00	Online Computer Center Corporation	PETER C. KUAN/General Santos Drive, Koronadal City	1,316,950.00	21/06/2023
			Nutnull IT Solutions	DIANNE MARIE F. BAGARINAO/002 Salvani St., Soriano Subd., Brgy. City Heights, Gen. Santos City	234,799.00	

			IT Avenue Geraneral Merchandise	REX MARVIN P. PASTOR/Quezon Avenue, Brgy. IX, Lucena City	118,617.60	
ITB23-0063	Supply & delivery of 1 lot Led Wall with Installation & configuration	3,750,000.00	IVT General Marketing	IRIS V. TRINIDAD/Putik, Zamboanga City	3,704,064.00	30/06/2023
ITB23-0064	Supply & delivery of Swat Van 4	4,000,000.00	MTL Gensan Motors, Inc.	FRANCESCA DEBBIE L. LIU/National H-way, Brgy. Labangal, Gen. Santos City	3,958,450.00	30/06/2023

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD)JOHN B. MAGBANUA/SUPERVISING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
BAC Secretariat Head

(SGD)ATTY. MARNITO B. COSEP/PROVINCIAL LEGAL OFFICER
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION XII - SOCCSSARGEN
PROVINCE: SOUTH COTABATO
CITY/MUNIC CITY OF KORONADAL (Capital)

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 2

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NO BIDDED PROJECT, GOOD OR SERVICE FOR THE QUARTER									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD)JOHN B. MAGBANUA/SUPERVISING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
BAC Secretariat Head

(SGD)ATTY. MARNITO B. COSEP/PROVINCIAL LEGAL OFFICER
BAC Chairperson